## **AGENDA**

## BLUFF CITY BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

Thursday, November 7, 2024 6:00 P.M.

Call to Order	Mayor / Vice Mayor
Roll Call	Town Recorder
Prayer	Vice Mayor
Pledge of Allegiance	Chief of Police
First Session of Public Comments (3) Minutes: Pro-	vide Name and Address for Record.
Discussion and Action: Board of Mayor and Aldermen Resignations and Appointments	
Discussion and Action: Public Hearing and Second Reading - ORDINANCE 2024-009, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2025, FOR THE PURCHASE A POLICE VEHICLE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$29,500	
Second Session of Public Comments (3) Minutes: Pro	ovide Name and Address for Record.
Adjournment	

## **AGENDA**

## BLUFF CITY BEER BOARD 4391 BLUFF CITY HIGHWAY BLUFF CITY, TENNESEE 37618

Thursday, November 7, 2024 7:00 P.M.

Call to OrderMayor
Roll Call Town Recorder
First Session of Public Comments (3) Minutes: Provide Name and Address for Record
Discussion and Action: (Public Hearing) On-Site Beer Permit Application has been submitted by Nicholas Stickley of South Fork Tap House, located at 4189 Bluff City Highway, Bluff City, Tennessee 37618.
Second Session of Public Comments (3) Minutes: Provide Name and Address for Record
Adjournment